RESOLUTION NO -

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH PALM BEACH COUNTY TO ACCEPT **VOUCHERS FROM THE COUNTY'S DROWNING** PREVENTION COALITION PROGRAM REDEMPTION FOR PAYMENT OF SWIMMING PROVIDED **PARKS** LESSONS BY AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT: AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the City of Riviera Beach offers swimming lessons to individuals for a fee; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the Palm Beach County Drowning Prevention Coalition Program offers vouchers for redemption for such swimming lessons; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the City of Riviera Beach desires to accept the vouchers redeemed for payment for swimming lessons to individuals.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor and City Clerk to execute the Agreement with Palm Beach County to accept vouchers to be redeemed for payment for swimming lessons to individuals.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	2016.
--------------------------	--------	-------

RESOLUTION NO PAGE -2-	
APPROVED:	
THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR ATTEST:	DAWN S. PARDO CHAIRPERSON
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	TERENCE D. DAVIS CHAIR PRO TEM
	BRUCE A. GUYTON COUNCILPERSON
	KASHAMBA L. MILLER-ANDERSON COUNCILPERSON
	CEDRICK A. THOMAS COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	
SECONDED BY:	
B. GUYTON	
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
C. THOMAS	PAMALA H. RYAN, B.C.S. CITY ATTORNEY
D. PARDO	GIIT ATTORNET
T. DAVIS	